L e

182570 1/6 $26.00
20080926000 Judge of Probate.AL

by Cnty
32?%6?2@@8 02 18:04PM FILED/CERT

‘h,

RECORD AND RETURN TO
CENTRAL PROPERTY SEARCH
9 LAWN AVEMUE SUITE 200
NORRISTOWN, PA 19403

¥ 203p7-¢

This Instrument Prepared by:

Matthew W. Barnes, Esq.

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC
420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Retuwerc 10!

Stewart-Natiorrat-Titte SEIVICES
Heustorr TX 77056~
RE—

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

AGREEMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO
OPTION AND LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO OPTION
AND LEASE AGREEMENT (“Memorandum”) is entered on this Wday of ﬂ&pdn :

2008 by and between WILLIAM L. RASBERRY (“Lessor”), and NEW CINGULAR
WIRELESS PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor to BellSouth Mobility

LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, successor by corporate election to BellSouth Mobility
Inc., a Georgia corporation (“Tenant™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LESSOR (as successor in interest to Sequoia Construction Company, an
Alabama general partnership) and TENANT are parties to that certain Option and Lease
Agreement dated March 23, 1995 (the “Lease”), which Lease was recorded on May 35, 2000 in
the Otfice of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama as Instrument No. 2000-17212
(the “MOL”) pursuant to which LESSOR leases that real property described in Exhibit “A”
attached hereto (the “Property”) to TENANT: and

BU #811780, BIR RIV BIR146
B MWB 762218 vl
1035130-004234



WHEREAS, the Lease has an original term (including all extension terms) that will
terminate on June 30, 2020 (the “Original Term”) and the parties desire to amend the Lease to

extend the Original Term and as otherwise set forth herein: and

WHEREAS, effective as of the date of this Memorandum, Lessor and Tenant have
amended the Lease and desire to acknowledge, confirm and make record of the above-referenced

amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lessor and Tenant hereby acknowledge and agree that the
following accurately represents the Lease, as amended by that Amendment to Option and Lease

Agreement dated as of the date hereof:

MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO
OPTION AND LEASE AGREEMENT

Lessor:

Tenant:

Property:

Initial Lease Term:

Expiration Date:

Right to Extend or Renew:

Option to Purchase:

Right of First Refusal:

BU #811780, BIR RIV BIR146
B MWB 762218 vl
1035130-004234

William L. Rasberry, with an mailing address of
5267 Jameswood Lane, Birmingham, Alabama
35244,

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, with its principal offices
at 6100 Atlantic Boulevard, Norcross, GA 30071.

The real property leased by Lessor to Tenant is
described in Exhibit “A” attached to this
Memorandum and incorporated herein by this
reference.

For a term of five (5) years, beginning on July 1,
1995,

The first two extensions having been exercised, if
not otherwise extended or renewed, the Lease shall
expire on June 30, 2010.

T'enant has the right to extend/renew the Lease as
follows: Eleven (11) options to extend the Initial
Term for periods of five (5) years each on the terms
and conditions set forth in the Lease, as amended.
[f Tenant exercises all extensions/renewals, the final
expiration of the Lease will occur on June 30, 2055.

No.

Yes.

2 LU

20080926000382570 2/6 $26.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
09/26/2008 02:18:.04PM FILED/CERT




All of the terms, provisions, covenants and agreements contained in the Lease are hereby
incorporated herein by reference in the same manner and to the same extent as if all such terms,
provisions, covenants and agreements were fully set forth herein. Lessor and Tenant ratify,
confirm and adopt the Lease as of the date hereof for purposes of compliance with Code of
Alabama Section 35-4-6 (1975) (as amended) and acknowledge that there are no defaults under
the Lease or events or circumstances which, with the giving of notice or passage of time or both,
would ripen into events of default. Except as otherwise expressly amended herein, all the terms
and conditions of the Lease shall remain and continue in full force and effect. This
Memorandum of Amendment to Option and Lease Agreement will be recorded in the applicable
land records and is intended to provide notice to third parties of the Lease and any and all
amendments thereto. No part of the property which is subject to the Lease constitutes the
homestead of Lessor. The Lease and any and all amendments thereto contain terms and
conditions in addition to those set forth in this Memorandum. This Memorandum is not intended
to amend or modify the terms and conditions of the Lease or of any amendments thereto. To the
extent that the terms and conditions of this Memorandum differ from the terms and conditions of
the Lease and/or any amendments thereto, the terms and conditions of the Lease and/or any
amendments thereto shall govern and prevail. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein
shall have the meaning defined in the Lease and/or any amendments thereto.

|Signatures appear on the following pages.]

R

20080926000382570 3/6 $26.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
3 00/26/2008 02:18.04PM FILED/CERT

BU #811780, BIR RIV BIR146
B MWB 762218 vl
1035130-004234



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Memorandum of First
Amendment to Option and Lease Agreement as of the date first written above.

LESSOR:

Wil o -

WILLIAM L. RASBERRY

STATE OF ALABAMA )

ﬁhelb( !q COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify
that WILLIAM L. RASBERRY whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
foregoing instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal this .EH [*h day of \JAllU UK , m
) T uwundeas H e

N Notary Public DeyNDRY™ Hyupore®”
B My Commission Expires:

SEAL}

My Commission Expires
August 30, 2011

RO A

70 4/6 $26.00
4 2@@8@926@@@333‘396  oropate, AL

BU #811780, BIR RIV BIR146 09262008
B MWB 762218 vl
1035130-004234




(}TENANT:

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

BY' AT T meiy LTy e

TS, MANAGE -

Byi-- 1~ 8¢ o C A _(SEAL)
Name: Nellie Jabbari '

Its:  Senior Manager-Partnerships/MLAs

De ¢ oo COUNTY )

Betfore me, yM 0ol Mo a Notary Public in and for said State and County

aforesaid, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared Nellie Jabbari, with whom I am
personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satistactory evidence), and who, upon oath,
acknowledged herself to be the Senior Manager-Partnerships/MLAs of NEW CINGULAR

WIRELESS PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the within-named bargainor, and that
she, as such Senior Manager-Partnerships/MLAs, being duly authorized so to do, executed the
foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited liability
company by herself as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office on this the 2¢-.. day of Az, ¢4 , 2009

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: JeromNLCA  HILL
D 3.'1:/""2.'? / L

_——

5 20080926000382570 5/6 $26 00

BU #811780, BIR RIV BIR146 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
B MWRB 762218 v1 09/26/2008 02:18:04PM FILED/CERT

1035130-004234




EXHIBIT “A”

atﬂelﬂlorthnmtmaft[‘eﬂilﬁuft}eiﬁlf&of&ctimﬁ.'Ibv.rd'dp
@ South, Range ,Shalhﬂhmty,_ﬂMmﬂmmasmmp]mtmﬁng.(ﬂmm.
Zone State Plane Bearing NAD 83) of South 83°20'49" East along the Morth line of the SE 1/4 of
the SE 1/4 of said Section 25 for a distance of 42005 feet (deed 420.20 feet): thence 140°17'15"
right {deed 140°16'30") and run South S0°56' 26" West for & distance of 74.47 feet to an irom
pin found in place (deed 74.50 feet) to the paint of beginning of the property herein described;
thence continue South S0P56'26" West for & distence of %33 feet; thence 71°41'06" left and

run South 21°44'40" East for a distance of 91.72 feet; thence 90°00° left and run North 69°15' )"
tast for a distance of 25.00 feet; thence 900" left and myn Newth X°44'40" West for a distance
onf]iOIlumfwttotleintafbegiming. -

Section 25, Tonaship 19 South, kenge 3 West, Shelby County,
Joscribed ;fcﬂlm:%mcefataﬂatﬁmtnrfmmd*
| 174 of Section 75, Tonship 19 Seuth, Range 3
o @ state plare bearing (Alabama West Zone State Plane
Fast along the North line of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of said
(aeerd 470,20 feet): thence 10°17'15" right (deed

" West for a distance of 111.73 feet to the point of beginning
-eamanent for ingress, epress and utilities and being 10 feet
each side the following described centerline; thence 7141 15" left and run South 20°44'40" Fast
along said centerlire for a distance of 88.4] feet to the legindng of a curve to the right,
sald curve to the right having a radius of 74.72 feet and & central angle of 37°00'; thence in
2 Southeesterly to Southwesterly direction along the ar- of said curve to the right and said

ine f i fea:totlta:ﬂ"ufmidmmmmﬂeﬁghtandttebegﬂvﬁng
' radius of 95.64 feet and a central angle

adia:atEofﬁl..?ﬁfethtiﬂmiofsaidwvetotlnle&;
"0 S3 - APEY Bast along said centerline for a distance
pant on the Northeesterly right of sy line of Valleydale Terrace said point
e'tdﬁgofﬂncmterlmeafsaide&mtheimgmfeetinuidthforingm,
egress and utilities,

AN

i

6 20080926000362570 6/6_$26. 00
helby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
E&ﬁiﬁ';ﬁg’z?ﬁ 1RW BIR146 09/26/2008 02:18:04PM FILED/CERT

1035130-004234




